

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
(CC 20762-20763/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2013 in SBCP No.29/2003,DBCSEA No.102/2007DBCSEA No.115/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

M/S ARPIT GRANITE PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KARNAV LEATHER LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 02/12/2013 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Alok Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Vaibhaw Jairaj, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 28.11.2013.

Subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- by the petitioner in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks which shall be utilised for juvenile justice, the applications for condonation of delay in refiling the special leave petitions are allowed.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master