

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).39759-39760/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2013 in DBCSA No.102/2007
in SBCP No.29/2003 & DBCSA No.115/2007 in SBCP No.29/2003 of The HIGH
COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

M/S ARPIT GRANITE PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KARNAV LEATHER LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

No.2 Ms. Shobha,Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Mohan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFurther two weeks' time is granted for compliance
of order passed on 31st March, 2014.Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 has circulated
a letter seeking adjournment for filing counter
affidavit. She may do so within two weeks.

List the matters on 3rd July, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar