

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 39759-39760/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2013 in DBCSA 102/2007 in SBCP 29/2003 and DBCSA 115/2007 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

M/S ARPIT GRANITE PVT. LTD.
ner(s)

Petitio

VERSUS

M/S KARNAV LEATHER LTD. & ORS.
ent(s)

Respond

Date : 03/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok K. Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Mr. Sudheer Voditel,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the time of hearing, it has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the possession of the property purchased by him had already been handed over to the Official Liquidator way back in 2007 and in the circumstances, the Official Liquidator is in possession.

In any case, the Official Liquidator shall take possession of the property in question, if he is not in possession of the same, within one week from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.07.08
13:33:51 IST
Reason:
Official

It has been submitted on behalf of the

Liquidator that a cheque for the amount payable according to

1

him is ready with him. The petitioner shall collect the same from the Official Liquidator within one week from

today.

List the matters on 21st July, 2014 for further orders.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar