

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
39759-39760/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2013 in DBCSA No. 102/2007,11/03/2013 in DBCSA No. 115/2007,11/03/2013 in SBCP No. 29/2003 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

M/S ARPIT GRANITE PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KARNAV LEATHER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/07/2014 These petitions were called today.

on for hearing

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ram Bhaj, Adv.
For Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Sudheer Voditel, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.08.2014 so as to enable the
respondent-official liquidator to file his report. The report
shall be filed within one week from today.

The petitioner shall calculate the amount of interest @9%

on the amount deposited by it within one week from the date of

Signature Not Verified

filing of the report by the Official Liquidator.

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.07.22

17:10:27 IST

Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar