

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 39759-60/2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S ARPIT GRANITE PVT. LTD

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S KARNAV LEATHER LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.07.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List on 11.08.2014 so as to enable the respondent-official liquidator to file his report. The report shall be filed within one week from today.

The petitioner shall calculate the amount of interest @ 9% on the amount deposited by it within one week from the date of filing of the report by the Official Liquidator."

It is submitted that Ms. Shobha, Advocate has on 26.07.2014 filed Affidavit alongwith Annexures R-2/A to R-2/D on behalf of the respondent No. 2 the Official Liquidator attached to Rajasthan High Court. (Copy of the same is being circulated herewith).

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR